		07-09-200	7 /				
FORM PTO-1595	1 100			R SHEET		U.S. Depart	ment of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honor,	10278742	4	the attached origina	al document or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of co	onveying party(ies):		2. Na	me and address of rec	ceiving party(ies)):	
John A. Johansen, Vidar Sten Halvorsen and Michael Williams			ams _{Na}	me: FMC Techno	ologies, Inc	٦.	104
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attache	Inte	ernal Address:		l	4 - 1	
3. Nature of conveyand Assignment	ce:	Str	eet Address: 1777	Gears Road			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			Cit	y: Houston State	: TX z	ip: 7706	7
Other Execution Date: June 23, 2004; June 28, 2004; and June 24, 2004; respectively			4; Additi	ional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes	No No
	r(s) or registration number(s						.344
			date of the applica	ution is:)PR	Correction of the correction o
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s):				Patent No.(s):		OPR/FINANCE	6
10/780,9	98					Ä	
		Additional numb	ers attached?	Yes No		Cr	, ¢ċ
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. To	tal number of applica	tions and patents	s involved:	1
Name: J. Mike Amerson Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77042			7. To	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check is missing or insufficient			
				posit account number ttach duplicate copy of			
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signs To the best of my kn	ature. nowledge and belief, the for J. Mike Amerson	egoing information is true	and carries and a	by attached copy is a	true copy of the	e original a	locument. 07/01/04
Name o	of Person Signing, Res No.	35,426	R	Signature			Date
		ail documents to be recorded	with required cover sl			achments ar	nd documents: 3
04 NGETACHE 000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ssignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Al	s, Director of the U.S. lexandria, VA 22313-		Office,		
21	40.00 DP	CUSTOM	ER NO. 237	720			
							
			CATE OF MAILI C.F.R. § 1.8	NG			
	sufficient postage as F	s correspondence is be First Class Mail in an en Director of the U.S. Pa e date below:	velope addresse	ed to: Mail Stop As	ssignment	ındria,	
		luly 1, 2004	Mai	y Paul			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1777 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/780,998, filed February 18, 2004, entitled "ELECTRIC-HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

WITNESSES FOR JOHN A. JOHANSEN

Date: 23.06.04

Signature: Hen Halvorsen VIDAR STEN HALVORSEN	Date: 28/6 - 04
WITNESSES FOR VILLAR STEN HALVORSEN	Date: 28 6-04
Jul Glade	Date: 29.04.04
Signature: MICHAEL R. WILLIAMS	Date:
STATE OF TEXAS) ss. COUNTY OF)	
MICHAEL R. WILLIAMS, known to me to be the p	on this day of, 2004, personally appeared erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
	Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1777 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/780,998, filed February 18, 2004, entitled "ELECTRIC-HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:	
JOHN A. JOHANSEN		
WITNESSES FOR JOHN A. JOHANSEN		
	Date:	
	Date:	

PATENT 2065.002100 68-12803

Signature:	Date:
VIDAR STEN HALVORSEN	
WITNESSES FOR VIDAR STEN HALVORSEN	
	Date:
	Date:
Signature: Michael Rhilli MICHAEL R. WILLIAMS	Mari Date: June 24, 2004
STATE OF TEXAS) .) ss. COUNTY OF Harris)	
MICHAEL R. WILLIAMS, known to me to be the p	on this day of, 2004, personally appeared person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and f his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
[SEAL] KATHERINE J. SIMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPLIRES.	Katherine J. Simpson Notary or Consular Officer

RECORDED: 07/06/2004